
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT – YR2026  
SUMMARY OF REQUESTS for THE FY2026 ANNUAL ACTION PLAN 

 
Program Administration Projects 
 Community Development Administrative Costs   $277,784 
 Fair Housing Administrative Costs         $5,554 
 
TOTAL ADMINISTRATION                          $283,338 
 
Public Service Projects 
 Community Service Officer        $36,000 
 Graffiti Removal/Abatement           $6,021 

Gang Prevention             $8,024 
 Women Initiate Self-Healing (WISH) Program      $10,270 

ERAS West Central Neighborhood Outreach Program     $18,000 
 Liberty Heights Pool Program        $10,000 

SWSHD Healthy/Safe Homes Initiative       $35,000 
 SWSHD Vermin Abatement Program       $13,195 

FRC – Supporting Families Strengthening Communities     $10,000 
NEW Metro MKE Fair Housing Services       $12,100 

 WRTP/Big Step           $14,000 
New Hope Ministries – Hope Pantry       $14,000 

 Milwaukee Homeless Veterans Initiative       $14,000 
NEW Vision Forward            $7,000 
WAFD Safe Home Program           $7,000 
 

TOTAL PUBLIC SERVICE          $214,610 
 
Housing Rehabilitation Projects 
 Housing Rehabilitation Management       $27,000 
 Housing Rehab Single Family Loan Program    $100,000 

Housing Rehab Multi-Unit Loan Program       $14,000 
 

TOTAL REHABILITATION FUNDING        $141,000 
 
Economic Development Projects 
 Economic Development Loan Program     $210,000 
 Micro Enterprise Technical Assistance - WWBIC       $65,000 

Commercial Façade Improvement Program       $50,000 
 

TOTAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT       $325,000 
 
Public Facilities Projects 
 Rogers Park         $196,827 
 Exterior Code Enforcement Program     $175,000 

WA Engineering 70th & National Ped Improvements       $50,000 
 NEW Pedestrian Safety/Traffic Calming Annual Program      $44,957 
 
TOTAL Economic Development         $466,784 
  
TOTAL of All Requests (includes program income)                                                      $ 1,430,732 


